

## GSA Bill #22

7

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

26

31

A bill endorsing and allocating funds for the 2017 Spring Career Fair

- 1 WHEREAS, graduate students are a unique population of students at the University of 2 Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL) comprising 20% of the student population; and,
- 3 WHEREAS, the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) is committed to helping graduate 4 students find employment after graduation; and,
- 5 WHEREAS, the existing Career Center at UNL does not provide a career fair oriented 6 specifically toward graduate students; and,
- 8 WHEREAS, planning for the 2017 Spring Career Fair, in conjunction with UNL Career 9 Services, is currently underway to make the general spring career fairs more inclusive for graduate students; and, 10
- 11 WHEREAS, the career fair planning subcommittee would like to use the GSA and 12 Association of Students of the University of Nebraska (ASUN) logo on advertising and fair 13 associated handouts; and,
- 14 WHEREAS, the Committee for Professional Development shall plan, coordinate, and 15 execute the Midwest Graduate Career Fair (MGCF).
- 16 THEREFORE, LET IT BE ENACTED, that the GSA endorses the 2017 Spring Career Fair and grants the use of its logo on Web pages, handouts, and flyers associated with the fair; 17 18 and.
  - THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER ENACTED, that the GSA will support the collaborative career fair by using GSA's communication platforms to encourage all graduate students to attend the event; and,
  - THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER ENACTED, that the GSA will allocate \$2,000.00 from the account 403 Professional Development Events for support of a networking etiquette event on February 9, 2017, and support of a morning networking event on February 23, 2017, specifically for graduate students to engage with businesses attending the 2017 Spring Career Fair; and,
- 27 THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER ENACTED, that the GSA will reserve booths at the 2017 Career Fair on February 16, 23, and 24, 2017 to provide maps to graduate students 28 29 that indicate which businesses hire graduate students and to advertise activities and programs of 30 the GSA and ASUN; and,
- THEREFORE, LET IT BE FINALLY ENACTED, that the career fair subcommittee will provide the GSA with an employer and student participation report after the 2017 Career 32



## Fair to evaluate continued support for future collaborative graduate student career fairs.

Submitted by	Professional Development Chair Sliwinski	DATE	01/07/2017
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	01/07/2017
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	01/10/2017
Presidential Signature	(s) President Correas	DATE	01/11/2017